RESOLUTION 2023-2

A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH HOLIDAY DATES
FOR THE CITY OF HARDY FOR 2023

WHEREAS, the city of Hardy Arkansas desires to have an orderly, civil, and productive
business working relationship with the public and its employees:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

HARDY, ARKANSAS THAT:

The following 2023 Holidays will be observed on the dates indicated below:

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
President’s Day

Memorial Day

Juneteenth Independence Day
Independence Day

Labor Day

Columbus Day

Veteran’s Day
Thanksgiving Holidays
Christmas Eve

Christmas Day
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PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 7 DAY OF

Darlene Wilson, Recorder-Treasurer

Monday, January 2, 2023

Monday, January 16, 2023

Monday, February 20, 2023

Monday, May 29, 2023

Monday, June 19, 2023

Tuesday, July 4, 2023

Monday, September 4, 2023

Monday, October 9, 2023

Friday, November 10, 2023 (observed)
Thursday, Nov 23 & Friday, Nov 24
Monday, December 25, 2023 (observed)
Tuesday, December 26, 2023 (observed)

, 2023.
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